



#### **State Water Resources Control Board**

# UST CLEANUP FUND PROGRAM UPDATE: ELECTRONIC INVOICING – PRIORITY D CLAIMS

(March 20, 2015)

The GeoTracker CUF Invoicing portal has been modified so that beginning March 20, 2015, Priority D claimants with a Letter of Commitment are able to submit work performed spanning multiple fiscal years in a single electronic invoicing upload. All other rules that are outlined in the User Guide still apply.

For assistance, see the box below with links to guidance documents and UST Cleanup Fund Payments contact information.

### ~~~HELPFUL LINKS~~~

## **USTCF** Homepage:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/ustcf/

## CUF Invoicing User Guide

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/ustcf/docs/fund\_gto/electronic\_invoicing\_user\_guide.pdf

**CUF Invoicing Spreadsheet Template** 

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/ustcf/docs/fund\_gto/ 020215\_electronic\_spreadsheet.xls

## ~~~CONTACT US~~~

If you have any questions, please contact us by:

Email to: ustcleanupfund@waterboards.ca.gov Subject Line: "CUF Electronic Invoicing" Email inquiries will be responded to within 24 hours.

Telephone Message Line: 1-800-813-Fund (3863)
Telephone messages will be responded to within 48 hours.

### ~~~IMPORTANT INFORMATION~~~

**Sign up to get email alerts:** The State Water Board communicates by email to subscribers of electronic mailing lists. We encourage you to subscribe to UST lists of most interest found at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email\_subscriptions/ust\_subscribe.shtml. To receive important UST Cleanup Fund, be sure to select the "Cleanup Fund" list.

Single Wall Tank Owners: Deadline to remove single wall tanks is December 31, 2025. RUST Program funding is available for small businesses to removal, replacement, and upgrade of petroleum USTs. Apply <a href="mailto:prior">prior</a> to UST removal. For more information, go to: <a href="http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/ustcf/rust.shtml">http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/ustcf/rust.shtml</a>. If petroleum releases are found, apply early to the UST Cleanup Fund for potential reimbursement of eligible corrective action costs. For more information, go to:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water\_issues/programs/ustcf/#. **DO NOT DELAY**.